NO. 31

Thursday 6th May,

2004

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 66]

[31]

IMMIGRATION ACT (Cap. 60)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 7(1)(g) of the Immigration Act (Cap. 60), the Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment hereby exempts:

WILLIAM HOWARD PRYOR

from the requirements of Section 6(1) of the said Immigration Act.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of March, 2004.

TREVOR OLAVAE
Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment

IMMIGRATION ACT (CAP. 60)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 7(1)(g) of the Immigration Act (Cap. 60), the Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment hereby exempts:

MARTIN LEE BLACKGROVE

from the requirements of Section 6(1) of the said Immigration Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-third day of February, 2004.

TREVOR OLAVAE Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment

[33]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: A. WARAU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you A. Warau to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two year with effect from 15th March 2004.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 28th day of April two thousand and four.

Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

[34]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ERIC KWALAI

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Eric Kwalai to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 10th April 2004.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 28th day of April two thousand and four.

Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.